1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • Phoenix, AZ • (602) 437-1520
HI-RELIABILITY PRODUCT
FEATURES
■ Access Times of 60, 70, 90, 120, 150ns
■ Packaging
• 66 pin, PGA Type, 1.075" square, Hermetic
Ceramic HIP (Package 400(1))
• 68 lead, 40mm, Low Capacitance Hermetic CQFP

14White Electronic Designs Corporation • Phoenix, AZ • (602) 437-1520
ORDERING INFORMATION
LEAD FINISH:
Blank = Gold plated leads
A = Solder dip leads
VPP PROGRAMMING VOLTAGE
5 = 5 V
DEVICE GRADE:
M = Military Screened -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
PACKAGE TYPE:
H1 = 1.075" sq. Ceramic Hex In Line Package, HIP (Package 400*)
G2U = 22.4mm Low Profile CQFP (Package 510)
G1U = 23.9mm Low Profile CQFP (Package 519)
G4 = 40mm Low Capacitance, CQFP (Package 501)
G4T = 40mm Low Profile CQFP (Package 502)
ACCESS TIME (ns)
IMPROVEMENT MARK
N = No Connect at pins 21 and 39 in HIP for Upgrade (H1 only)*
F = Low Capacitance Device (G4 only)
ORGANIZATION, 512K x 32
User configurable as 1M x 16 or 2M x 8
Flash
WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORP.
W  F  512K32  X - XXX X X 5 X
 *  Call factory for PGA type (HIP) package options.
WF512K32-XXX5
15 White Electronic Designs Corporation • Phoenix, AZ • (602) 437-1520
DEVICE TYPE SPEED PACKAGE SMD NO.
512K x 32 Flash Module  150ns 66 pin HIP (H1) 1.075" sq. 5962-94612 01HUX
512K x 32 Flash Module  120ns 66 pin HIP (H1) 1.075" sq. 5962-94612 02HUX
512K x 32 Flash Module  90ns 66 pin HIP (H1) 1.075" sq. 5962-94612 03HUX
512K x 32 Flash Module  70ns 66 pin HIP (H1) 1.075" sq. 5962-94612 04HUX
512K x 32 Flash Module  150ns 68 lead CQFP Low Profile (G4T) 5962-94612 01HTX
512K x 32 Flash Module  120ns 68 lead CQFP Low Profile (G4T) 5962-94612 02HTX
512K x 32 Flash Module  90ns 68 lead CQFP Low Profile (G4T) 5962-94612 03HTX
512K x 32 Flash Module  70ns 68 lead CQFP Low Profile (G4T) 5962-94612 04HTX
512K x 32 Flash Module  150ns 68 lead Low Capacitance 5962-94612 01HNX
CQFP (G4)
512K x 32 Flash Module  120ns 68 lead Low Capacitance 5962-94612 02HNX
CQFP (G4)
512K x 32 Flash Module  90ns 68 lead Low Capacitance 5962-94612 03HNX
CQFP (G4)
512K x 32 Flash Module  70ns 68 lead Low Capacitance 5962-94612 04HNX
CQFP (G4)
512K x 32 Flash Module  150ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2U) 5962-94612 01HZX
512K x 32 Flash Module  120ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2U) 5962-94612 02HZX
512K x 32 Flash Module  90ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2U) 5962-94612 03HZX
512K x 32 Flash Module  70ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2U) 5962-94612 04HZX
512K x 32 Flash Module  150ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G1U) 5962-94612 01H9X
512K x 32 Flash Module  120ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2U) 5962-94612 02H9X
512K x 32 Flash Module  90ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2U) 5962-94612 03H9X
512K x 32 Flash Module  70ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2U) 5962-94612 04H9X
WF512K32-XXX5